Maximum usable strain of FRP-confined concrete
Thong M. Pham a,2, Muhammad N.S. Hadi b,⇑, Tung M. Tran c,1,2
a School of Civil and Mechanical Engineering, Curtin University, Kent Street, Bentley, WA 6102, Australia
b School of Civil, Mining and Environmental Engineering, University of Wollongong, NSW 2522, Australia
c Department of Civil Engineering, Ton Duc Thang University, Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam
h i g h l i g h t s
� Usable strain of FRP-confined concrete.
� Progressive failure mechanisms of FRP-confined concrete.

strength (MPa)
Target axial
strain (%)
Actual axial
strain (%)
Predicted lateral
strain (%)
Actual lateral
strain (%)
Predicted
strength (MPa)
Actual strength
(MPa)
No. of FRP
layers
C2-0.6 52 0.6 0.62 0.46 0.44 69 70 2
C2-1.0 52 1.0 1.12 0.77 0.68 80 83 2
C2-1.2 52 1.2 1.33 0.91 0.94 84 89 2
C2-1.4 52 1.4 1.56 1.04 0.92 88 88 2
C2-1.9 52 1.9 1.99 1.25 1.40 95 97 2
C3-0.6 52 0.6 0.66 0.37 0.34 73 77 3
C3-1.0 52 1.0 1.02 0.62 0.67 87 90 3
C3-1.4 52 1.4 1.35 0.83 0.70 98 96 3
C3-1.9 52 1.9 1.87 1.05 1.08 109 106 3
C3-2.4 52 2.4 2.64 1.25 1.31 120 124 3
120 T.M. Pham et al. / Construction and Building Materials 83 (2015) 119–127
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: